indicated, and should not be taken as representative of the future financial condition of the combined entities.

Edgar Filing: EACO CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Preparation of the unaudited pro forma balance sheet required management to make certain judgments and estimates
to determine the pro forma adjustments such as the estimated utilization of EACO net operating loss carry forwards
(�NOL�).

F-10

Edgar Filing: EACO CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

and resulting recognition of other deferred tax assets and liabilities; however, the ultimate realization of the NOLs is
dependent upon final determination from the Company�s tax advisors that the merger constituted a �tax free
reorganization� and the NOLs will not be limited as a result of the merger.
The pro forma balance sheet does not reflect any cost savings or operating synergies that may result from the merger
or the expenses required to achieve any such cost savings or operating synergies.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
as of FEBRUARY 28, 2010

ASSETS

Bisco
Industries,

Inc.
Eaco

Corporation
and

Subsidiary Pro Forma Pro Forma
(Historical) (Historical) Adjustments Combined

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 36,200 $ 728,400 $ � $ 764,600
Trade accounts receivable, net 10,742,700 � 10,742,700
Inventory, net � 9,648,900 � 9,648,900
Marketable securities, trading � 656,200 � 656,200
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 56,500 247,100 � 303,600

Related party receivable � 5,437,100 (5,437,100)
Note

A

Deferred tax asset � 199,400
Note

B 199,400

Total current assets 92,700 27,659,800 (5,437,100) 22,315,400

NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Real estate properties leased or
held for leasing, net 10,466,300 � � 10,466,300
Property, plant and equipment,
net � 1,163,200 � 1,163,200
Other assets, net of accumulated
amortization 610,300 305,400 � 915,700
Restricted cash 769,500 540,400 � 1,309,900

Deferred tax asset � 667,600 5,433,100
Note

B 6,100,700
Other assets � 94,600 � 94,600

Total non-current assets 11,846,100 2,771,200 5,433,100 20,050,400

TOTAL ASSETS $ 11,938,800 $ 30,431,000 $ (4,000) $ 42,365,800

F-11

Edgar Filing: EACO CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
as of FEBRUARY 28, 2010

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Bisco Industries,
Inc.

Eaco
Corporation and Subsidiary

Pro
Forma Pro Forma

(Historical) (Historical) Adjustments Combined
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Bank overdraft $ � $ 1,139,800 $ � $ 1,139,800
Line of credit � 9,794,400 � 9,794,400
Trade accounts payable 362,900

Edgar Filing: EACO CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20